

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-3002 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 11/13/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/11/2018 Final action: 12/11/2018

Title: Commission District(s): All Districts

Request for Approval to Accept \$11,342.83 of PY17 and \$33, 729.28 of FY18 Adult Program Funds

with the Cumulative Total of \$45,072.61.

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/11/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
12/4/2018	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** WorkSource DeKalb

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Districts

Request for Approval to Accept \$11,342.83 of PY17 and \$33, 729.28 of FY18 Adult Program Funds with the

Cumulative Total of \$45,072.61.

Information Contact: Theresa Austin-Gibbons

Phone Number: (404) 371-6354

PURPOSE:

The purpose of the legislation is for the BOC to approve the acceptance of \$45,072.61 of PY17 /FY18Adult Program Funds from the Technical College System of Georgia.

The reallocation award is a result of grant fund allocations from the Technical College System of Georgia, of PY17/FY18 Adult program funds that WorkSource DeKalb is eligible to receive.

The Statement of Award letter is \$45,072.61 for PY17/FY18 Adult program funds.

NEED/IMPACT:

The funding will provide employment and training activities and services for the citizens of DeKalb County, in accordance with WIOA regulations.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no fiscal impact to the County.

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize approval to accept additional funds for PY17 Adult Programs grant.

File #: 2018-3002, Version: 1				
Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.				